'ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION F

05-15-2006



nly

I	10: Con	r
	Please r	e

Date: May 8, 2006

To: Commissioner for Patents:	103237860 Attorney Docket No. 3123	11
Please record the attached original documents or copy	•	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	60 60
[1.] Thomas Calihan	Maxtor Corporation	S. 7(
[2.] Jeff Franks	2452 Clover Basin Drive Longmont, Colorado 80503	_28⊂
[3.] Xiaoping Hu	Longmont, Colorado 80303	44
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	_ No	1130
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No	
4. Application Serial No.	Patent No	
If this document is being filed together with a new a is: [1.] April 25, 2006; [2.] April 25, 2006; [3.] Ma		
Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	7. Total lee (57 CFR 5.41)	
David C. Hall	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428		
Raleigh NC 27627	2.7	
10/2006 HTECKLU1 00000046 11429760	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220	
FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document. David C. Hall, Reg. No. 38,904 Name of Person Signing Signa Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm		py
	CSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8	
	being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via	1
facsimile number 571-278-0140 on May 8, 2006. Traci A. Brown	-	

PATENT REEL: 017883 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Thomas Calihan**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2327 Sherman Street, Longmont, Colorado 80501; **Jeff Franks**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4709 Mountain Vista Court, Loveland, Colorado 80537; and **Xiaoping Hu**, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 2201 Cuestra Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled **METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING WRITE INHIBIT IN RESPONSE TO A PREDICTIVE METRIC**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 3123-844 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR **CORPORATION**, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive. Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017883 FRAME: 0846 The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, indicated hereunder. Date: 4/25/206	By: Thomas	have executed Calihan	this Assignm	nent as of the date
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF EOULDER)) ss. _)			
Before me, a Notary Public Calihan, known to me to be the per acknowledged to me that he executed Given under my hand and se	rson whose name d the same for the	is subscribed to purposes and co	the foregoing	ng instrument, and
	- 1	Notary Public	Tead	<u> </u>
My Commission Expires:	5/06	PL STAN	OTARY OTARY OF A COMMITTEE OF A COMM	ROBIN L. TRADER Notary Public State of Colorado nission Expires Aug. 15, 2808

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: Ot 26/2006 By: First Marks

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF Boulder

) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeff Franks, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 25 day of April , 2006.

Who Commission Expires: 8/15/06

My Commission Expires: 8/15/06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties indicated hereunder.	s hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date
Date: 5/2/06 By: X	Xiaoping Hu
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
known to me to be the person whose name is sul to me that he executed the same for the purpos	aid County and State, personally appeared Xiaoping Hu, abscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ses and considerations therein expressed. The this day of, 2006.
Siven under my mand and bear of office	day of, 2000.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	SS.
On May 2, 3006 before me,	Mary J. England, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Xi20 Ding	Mame(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me ♥ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARY J. ENGLAND Commission # 1577326 Notary Public - California	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2009	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
.	ONAL ————————————————————————————————————
fraudulent removal and reattachme	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1
Title or Type of Document:	gnment
Document Date: May 2, 300 E	Number of Pages: four l'es Calihan and Jeff France
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Thomas	s Calihan and Sett Francis
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
	/
Signer's Name: Xisoping H	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb here
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing: $\mathbb{S}\ell/\mathcal{C}$	

RECORDED: 05/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 017883 FRAME: 0850